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regarding highly pathogenic avian influenza in
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HPAI in Hungary from the 14" April until the 9"
May, 2022

Poultry

* 3 counties affected

* Bacs-Kiskun, Békés, Csongrad-Csanad
* Number of outbreaks: 108

* 6 primary and 102 secondary

* ducks, geese, turkeys, hens, pheasants

Strain: H5N1
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First HPAI outbreak in Hungary in April 2022

Bacs-Kiskun county: 14" April, 3 510 foie-gras geese
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HPAI outbreaks in Hungary from April 2022

Békés county: 18" April, 1 890 fole-gras geese
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HPAI outbreaks in Hungary from April 2022

Csongrad-Csanad county: 20" April, 22 000 fattening geese
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Strain: H5N1
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Current situation
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HPAI in Hungary from the 14" April until the 9t
May, 2029

Wild birds

No wild bird outbreak was confirmed since 1st April (Tolna county)
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Measures

Outline

Transport — free areas of Bacs-Kiskun, Csongrad-Csanad (swab — 72 h)
Transport - whole country — before technological movement of waterfowls
(swab — 72 h)

Closed keeping — high risk counties

Awareness-raising and information-spreading

Wild birds

Stamping-out

Preventive killing

Preliminary cleaning and disinfection

Phylogenetic examination
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Measures

Highlights
e The numbers...

Establishments
(No)
Affected 1 339 160 108
Preventive 286 313 35

*  And some more...
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Number of Al samples (14" April - 8" May, 2022)

Bacs-Kiskun
Baranya
Békés
Csongrad-Csanad
Fejér
Gy6r-Moson-Sopron
Hajdu-Bihar
Heves
Jasz-Nagykun-Szolnok
Komarom-Esztergom
Pest
Somogy
Szabolcs-Szatmar-Bereg
Vas
Veszprém
Zala
Total

1095
6
84
264

11
83

11
16

20
1609

24 620

6974
11 232
20
18
358

120
14
40

560

43 958

25715
6
7058
11 496
20
18
366
11
203
14
47
11

576

20
45 567
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Thank you for your attention!




